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Broadlands Academy- Child Protection and Safeguarding Local Arrangements 

This document should be viewed in conjunction with the trust wide child protection and 
safeguarding policy. 

Further advice and guidance on the policy can be obtained from Jill Fuller, Trust 
Designated Safeguarding Lead: 

jfuller@liftschools.org 

 

Principals hold the responsibility for the Safeguarding of children and staff in their schools 

Role Designated Person Contact details 

Principal  Laura Stone lstone@broadlandsacademy.org 

Designated safeguarding 
leads 

 

Sally Allen sallen@broadlandsacademy.org 

Deputy designated 
safeguarding leads 

Lily Davis 

 

ldavis@broadlandsacademy.org 

Additional safeguarding team 
members 

Kerri Warman 
(HoKS3/DDSL) 

Scott Flannigan 
(HoKS4/DDSL) 

Megan Jones (SEND 
Support Officer/DDSL) 

Aimme Gaskell 
(TA/ELSA/DDSL) 

Ellie Wilson 

(Pastoral Support Officer) 

kwarman@broadlandsacademy.org  

sflannigan@broadlandsacademy.org  

mjones1broadlandsacademy.org  

agaskellbroadlandsacademy.org  

ewilson@broadlandsacademy.org 

 

Designated mental health 
lead 

Sally Allen sallen@broadlandsacademy.org 

External agencies (please 
list) 

Single Point of Access for 
Children's Services 

HCRG 

 

 

Community Learning 

Telephone: 0300 247 0055 

Email: hcrg.bathnesspa@nhs.net 

 

01225 831 721 
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Broadlands Academy- Child Protection and Safeguarding Local Arrangements 

Disabilities Nursing Service  

Disabled Children’s Team ​
01225 396989 

 

 

Early Years Area SENCo 
Team​
​
 

SEN Team​
Contact the SEND Service  ​
 

Sendias Bathnes   ​
sendias@bathnes.gov.uk 

Specialist Autism Support 
Service ​
SASS@fossewayschool.co
m 

 

Raj_Atwal@bathnes.gov.uk  or 
Kristy_Tyack@bathnes.gov.uk​
 

01225 396912 

area_sencos@bathnes.gov.uk  

01225 394306 

 

01225 394382 

01761 412198 

 

Local LADO contact(s) Victoria Harlin 01225 396810 
Victoria_harlin@bathnes.gov.uk 

 

These school staff have Designated Safeguarding Lead training: 

Role Designated Person Date of training 

Principal   Laura Stone  

Designated safeguarding lead S Allen 4/9/2024 

Deputy designated safeguarding 
leads 

Lily Davis 

Kerri Warman 

Scott Flannigan 

Ellie Wilson 

4/9/2024 
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Broadlands Academy- Child Protection and Safeguarding Local Arrangements 

Megan Jones 

Aimee Gaskell 

Safeguarding team   

Regional education director   Karl Sampson  

Senior leadership team  Laura Stone 

Robert  Williams 

Brendon Abood 

Sally Allen 

Pete Dunn 

Jara Escribano 

Pam Milton-Gamble 
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